Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Tracemark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 102	769271 ocket No. 14634 B (AP-243)
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mei-Hsiang LAI 6.9-04	Name: Eagle Tool Co., Ltd.
The state of the s	30
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Nο
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Na	me Street Address: No. 15, 20th Rd.,
Other	Taichung Industrial District
	Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Execution Date: May 31, 2004	City:State:Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29207197
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chronic Address CO Towns	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	- [
THIRD FLOOR	02-1435
City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10038	
Signature. DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
÷	
CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	Signature June 9, 2004 Date
Name of Person Signian	
Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded wi	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded with the comment of Patents & Commissioner of Patents &	

PATENT
REEL: 015456 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) Hanc	ile
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S) compared to the control of the con	
U.S. patent No,issued The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extens	ions of the notants and notant applications
identified above.	ions of the patents and patent applications
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) ☐ U.S. patent rights only. ☑ worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to cla U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first inventor) Lai, Mei-Hsiang	nim the benefit of the filing dare of any
(Address) No. 15, 20 th Rd., Taichung Industrial District, Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee <u>Eagle Tool Co., Ltd.</u>	
(Address of assignee) No. 15, 20 th Rd., Taichung Industrial District, Taichung City, Taiwa The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) ☐ An Individual. ☐ A Partnership. ☑ A Corporation entity of	n, R.O.C
G	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other go which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its such the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(ccessors and assigns:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE a interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all neces all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally continuation and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	all lawful papers, execute all divisional, essary assignment papers to cause any and to everything necessary or desirable to aid
100 - Heima	May 31, 2004
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 06/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015456 FRAME: 0492